## 11-09-2000

101511116



Atty. Docket No.: 0214-0152P

Page 1 of 1

MOD (0-(3.00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mi Soo SEOK	Name: ARON TEXTILES CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Sejin Bldg., 415-10 Changan-Dong, Dongdaemoon-Ku
	City: Seoul State: ZIP:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: <b>KOREA</b> Postal Code:
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES   NO
Date: September 15, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s). 5,880,044
Additional numbers attached? TYES NO	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	∑ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph A. Kolasch, #22,463  October 13, 2000	
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Four (4)	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Four (4)	

JAK/CAM/jao

11/08/2000 AAHNED1 00000170 5880044

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

(Rev. 94/19/2000)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the inventor, Shigeo Shimiz, of Saitama-ken,
Japan, by an Assignment recorded on March 19, 1998 at Reel 9063,
Frame 0083-0087, has assigned his full and exclusive right in
and to the invention set forth in U.S. Patent No. 5,880,044
issued March 9, 1999 entitled "FIBER PRODUCT MADE OF ELVAN" to:

Mi Soo SEOK 521-205 Shinnae Doosan Apt. 20 Muk-dong, Jungrang-ku Seoul, Korea,

the same Mi Soo SEOK now residing at:

101-402, Daea Apt. 492-1 Kongleng-dong Nowon-Ku Seoul, Korea

(hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR")

AND WHEREAS, Mi Sook Seok desires to assign his undivided interest in the above-mentioned U.S. patent to:

ARON TEXTILES CO., LTD.
Sejin Bldg., 415-10 Changan-Dong
Dongdaemoon-Ku, Seoul, Korea

(hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE")

and the ASSIGNOR is willing to assign his undivided interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0308 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, acting through his legal representative does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his undivided interest in the invention set forth above for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries.

THE ASSIGNOR further agrees, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the undersigned will execute all reissues and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said U.S. Patent No. 5,880,044 in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, mortgage,

2

license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

In testimony whereof, Wowon-Ku, Seoul, Korea, as legal representative of the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999. > 0

Witness: 2 Jong Hyun
Witness: 2 John (a.

LEE, Fang Hoon